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3.6

SECTION 3- RATES, (CONTD.)

Group Six (Local Exchange Services), (Cont'd.)

3.6.3 Rate Group Il

Residential

Min Max
Flat Rate Exchange Service (Basic Service)
Individual Line * $11.48
Two-Party Line ** * $11.29
Four-Party Line** N/A $ 9.34
Centrex Service Port N/A N/A
Centrex Service Link N/A N/A
Trunk Service Port N/A N/A
Trunk Service Link N/A N/A
Local Measured Serivce Access Line Rate***
Individual Line * $ 6.60
Centrex Service Port * N/A
Centrex Service Link * N/A
Trunk Service Port * N/A
Trunk Service Link * N/A
* Minimum price will not be set below incremental cost.
*x Party Line Serviceis grandfathered ot existing customers.

*xk Local Usageis additional

Business Term and V olume Discounts are listed in Section 4.

<
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*

Business
Max
$15.85
$13.33
$11.65
$ 6.46
$10.13
$ 8.34

$12.03

$14.04
$ 6.50
$10.04
$ 8.00

$12.29
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