Received: 07/10/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 08/10/2012

Taconic Telephone Corp. d/b/a Fairpoint Communications PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: August 10, 2012 Leaf 28 Revision 1 Superseding Revision:0

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

SECTION 3 - RATES, (CONT'D.)

3.6 Group Six (Local Exchange Services), (Cont'd.)

3.6.3 Rate Group III

	<u>Residential</u>		<u>Business</u>	
	Min	Max	Min	Max
Flat Rate Exchange Service (Basic Service)				
Individual Line	*	\$11.48	*	\$15.85
Two-Party Line **	*	\$11.29	*	\$13.33
Four-Party Line**	N/A	\$ 9.34	*	\$11.65
Centrex Service Port	N/A	N/A	*	\$ 6.46
Centrex Service Link	N/A	N/A	*	\$10.13
Trunk Service Port	N/A	N/A	*	\$ 8.34
Trunk Service Link	N/A	N/A	*	\$12.03
Local Measured Serivce Access Line Rate***				
Individual Line	*	\$ 6.60	*	\$14.04
Centrex Service Port	*	N/A	*	\$ 6.50
Centrex Service Link	*	N/A	*	\$10.04
Trunk Service Port	*	N/A	*	\$ 8.00
Trunk Service Link	*	N/A	*	\$12.29 (D)

^{*} Minimum price will not be set below incremental cost.

Business Term and Volume Discounts are listed in Section 4.

Issued By: Michael T. Skrivan, Vice President-Regulatory
1 Davis Road, Portland ME 04103

^{**} Party Line Service is grandfathered ot existing customers.

^{***} Local Usage is additional